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REPORT ON THREE DAYS SEMINAR ON 

INVESTOR AWARENESS PROGRAMME 
 

Department of Accountancy in association with BSE, scheduled three days seminar on 

“Investor Awareness Programme” dated 5th, 7th and 8th December, 2023 for B.Com students in 

Assembly Hall (Room No – 2) The objective of seminar was to make awareness of investment 

among the students. 

Day 1 – 5th December, 2023 

The first day of seminar was started at 09:00am. Dr. D. A. Gawai (Vice Principal & Head of 

Accountancy department) welcomed the Resource Person Mr. Muzibar Shaikh. Ms. Sabiha Shaikh 

given the introduction of the speaker. 
 

Resource Person Mr. Muzibar Shaikh explained the terms of investment and shared the 

Basics of stock market. It includes procedure of opening the De-mat and Trading Account. Also, he 

discussed the risk involved in intraday, short term trading and long term investment. 

All the members of department were taken initiatives to make successful the first day of 

seminar. The seminar was concluded with vote of thank by Mr. Rohan Gaikwad. 

Day 2 – 7th December, 2023 

The second day of seminar was started at 09:00am. Dr. D. A. Gawai (Vice Principal & Head 

of Accountancy department) greeted the Resource Person Mr. Muzibar Shaikh. Mr. Akshay Kasare 

introduced the speaker. 
 

Resource Person Mr. Muzibar Shaikh made discussion on Fundamental analysis of 

securities. He discussed how to make analysis of company’s financial statement and corporate 

action. 

The seminar was concluded with vote of thank by Ms. Reshma Shaikh. She thanked to 

principal, vice-principal and all the of accountancy department for their co-operation. 

Day 3 – 8th December, 2023 

Day 3 of seminar was started at 09:00am. Dr. D. A. Gawai (Vice Principal & Head of 

Accountancy department) welcomed the Resource Person Mr. Kaushal Mishra. Mr. Sabiha Shaikh 

introduced the speaker. 
 

Resource Person Mr. Kaushal Mishra made aware of Mutual Funds. He made discussion on 

the concept of Mutual fund, types of mutual funds and the risk factors in Mutual fund etc. 

The seminar was concluded with vote of thank by Ms. Reshma Shaikh. She thanked to 

principal, vice-principal and all the of accountancy department for their co-operation and strong 

support. She also thanked to all students for participating in three days seminar.  
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▪ Day 1 - Geo Tag Photos  
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▪ Day 1 - Students Attendance  
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▪ Day 2 - Students Attendance  
Attendance Taken Via Google Form                                                 Date: 7th December, 2023  

 

Sr.  

No.  Timestamp  Name of student.  Class  

Division  

Roll No.  

1.   2023/12/07 9:07:23 AM GMT+5:30  ANIKET CHALKE  T.Y.B.COM.  A  5  

2.   2023/12/07 9:08:00 AM GMT+5:30  Dishant Mahesh katkar   T.Y.B.COM.  A  24  

3.   2023/12/07 9:08:33 AM GMT+5:30  sangita arya  T.Y.B.COM.  E  583  

4.   

2023/12/07 9:08:56 AM GMT+5:30  

Rajkumari Ravi Kumar 
Arya   T.Y.B.COM.  F  625  

5.   2023/12/07 9:09:48 AM GMT+5:30  Gaud Neha kanhaiyalal   S.Y.B.COM.  D  430  

6.   2023/12/07 9:10:05 AM GMT+5:30  Sanju pal  S.Y.B.COM.  D  452  

7.   2023/12/07 9:10:14 AM GMT+5:30  Sapna jaiswar   S.Y.B.COM.  D  432  

8.   2023/12/07 9:10:21 AM GMT+5:30  Aditya Sharma   T.Y.B.COM.  A  76  

9.   2023/12/07 9:10:25 AM GMT+5:30  Soham katore   T.Y.B.COM.  B  130  

10.   2023/12/07 9:10:27 AM GMT+5:30  Riyazuddin khan  T.Y.B.COM.  E  599  

11.   2023/12/07 9:10:33 AM GMT+5:30  Sarthak juwale   T.Y.B.COM.  A  23  

12.   2023/12/07 9:11:24 AM GMT+5:30  Prachi Anil Randive   T.Y.B.COM.  A  58  

13.   2023/12/07 9:11:31 AM GMT+5:30  kaustubh Gangawane  F. Y.BCOM.  F  695  

14.   2023/12/07 9:11:41 AM GMT+5:30  Shreya Anil Rane  T.Y.B.COM.  B  143  

15.   2023/12/07 9:11:55 AM GMT+5:30  Shrutika dhadke   T.Y.B.COM.  C  253  

16.   

2023/12/07 9:12:02 AM GMT+5:30  

Lilam phoolchand jaiswar   

T.Y.B.COM.  A  20  

17.   2023/12/07 9:12:46 AM GMT+5:30  Rupali shah  T.Y.B.COM.  B  167  

18.   2023/12/07 9:12:57 AM GMT+5:30  Vaishnavi Jadhav   T.Y.B.COM.  C  264  

19.   

2023/12/07 9:13:00 AM GMT+5:30  

Laxmi Sushil Kumar 
jaiswar   T.Y.B.COM.  B  139  

20.   2023/12/07 9:13:08 AM GMT+5:30  NIKHIL SHANKAR REDDY   T.Y.B.COM.  A  62  

21.   

2023/12/07 9:13:19 AM GMT+5:30  

PRABHAT Suresh Kumar  
Prajapati  T.Y.B.COM.  D  416  

22.   2023/12/07 9:13:22 AM GMT+5:30  Abhishek Kamble   T.Y.B.COM.  D  376  

23.   2023/12/07 9:13:25 AM GMT+5:30  Abhinav kamble   T.Y.B.COM.  A  104  

24.   2023/12/07 9:13:39 AM GMT+5:30  Aakash jaiswar   T.Y.B.COM.  D  401  

25.   2023/12/07 9:13:40 AM GMT+5:30  Ghamare vineet vikas     F  18  

26.   2023/12/07 9:13:53 AM GMT+5:30  Prashik Sandeep kamble   T.Y.B.COM.  C  272  

27.   2023/12/07 9:13:56 AM GMT+5:30  Sunil chaudhary   T.Y.B.COM.  D  453  

28.   2023/12/07 9:14:19 AM GMT+5:30  Sayyed rehan ali   T.Y.B.COM.  D  390  

29.   2023/12/07 9:14:28 AM GMT+5:30  Ankleshwar   T.Y.B.COM.  C  265  

30.   2023/12/07 9:14:31 AM GMT+5:30  Manish  T.Y.B.COM.  A  113  

31.   2023/12/07 9:14:33 AM GMT+5:30  Priyanshi H Gupta   T.Y.B.COM.  A  12  

32.   2023/12/07 9:14:37 AM GMT+5:30  Omkar shinde   S.Y.B.COM.  A  70  

33.   2023/12/07 9:15:05 AM GMT+5:30  Sanika kerkar   T.Y.B.COM.  E  525  
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34.   2023/12/07 9:15:07 AM GMT+5:30  Sneha pravin jadhav   T.Y.B.COM.  E  513  

35.   2023/12/07 9:15:10 AM GMT+5:30  Sahil kanojiya   T.Y.B.COM.  B  122  

36.   2023/12/07 9:15:11 AM GMT+5:30  Ashwin Arvind Jaiswar  T.Y.B.COM.  D  403  

37.   2023/12/07 9:15:31 AM GMT+5:30  Musarrat shaikh   T.Y.B.COM.  C  298  

38.   2023/12/07 9:15:40 AM GMT+5:30  Shravani Ghanekar   T.Y.B.COM.  A  11  

39.   2023/12/07 9:15:44 AM GMT+5:30  JYOTSNA BAIKAR   T.Y.B.COM.  E  584  

40.   2023/12/07 9:15:54 AM GMT+5:30  Karishma  T.Y.B.COM.  E  587  

41.   2023/12/07 9:16:10 AM GMT+5:30  Abhay Parasnath jaiswar   T.Y.B.COM.  D  402  

42.   

2023/12/07 9:16:16 AM GMT+5:30  

Afsara jalaluddin 
Siddiqui   T.Y.B.COM.  A  83  

43.   2023/12/07 9:16:17 AM GMT+5:30  Minakshi kanojiya   T.Y.B.COM.  C  273  

44.   2023/12/07 9:16:23 AM GMT+5:30  Aishwarya  T.Y.B.COM.  C  320  

45.   2023/12/07 9:16:34 AM GMT+5:30  RAVI SHANKAR   T.Y.B.COM.  F  637  

46.   2023/12/07 9:16:36 AM GMT+5:30  Puja Aawale  T.Y.B.COM.  C  311  

47.   

2023/12/07 9:16:54 AM GMT+5:30  

Roshan jogendra 
Dharkar   T.Y.B.COM.  C  254  

48.   2023/12/07 9:17:11 AM GMT+5:30  Sakshi shankar katkar  T.Y.B.COM.  E  523  

49.   2023/12/07 9:17:19 AM GMT+5:30  NarendraKumar saket  T.Y.B.COM.  C  295  

50.   2023/12/07 9:17:30 AM GMT+5:30  Hashim Rashid Ansari  T.Y.B.COM.  E  482  

51.   2023/12/07 9:17:50 AM GMT+5:30  Hritik Nishikant Tupe  T.Y.B.COM.  E  575  

52.   2023/12/07 9:18:06 AM GMT+5:30  Sunita jaiswar   S.Y.B.COM.  A  28  

53.   2023/12/07 9:18:26 AM GMT+5:30  Jayesh Dattatray Navale  S.Y.B.COM.  A  43  

54.   2023/12/07 9:18:40 AM GMT+5:30  Mine's nalawade   S.Y.B.COM.  A  63  

55.   2023/12/07 9:18:46 AM GMT+5:30  Vishal Munna Das   T.Y.B.COM.  E  493  

56.   2023/12/07 9:18:49 AM GMT+5:30  Swapnesh salunkhe   T.Y.B.COM.  E  557  

57.   2023/12/07 9:19:09 AM GMT+5:30  Hashim Rashid Ansari   T.Y.B.COM.  E  482  

58.   2023/12/07 9:26:37 AM GMT+5:30  Manish devare  T.Y.B.COM.  C  252  

59.   2023/12/07 9:26:52 AM GMT+5:30  Pranesh  T.Y.B.COM.  F  646  

60.   2023/12/07 9:28:37 AM GMT+5:30  Tejas  T.Y.B.COM.  E  556  

61.   2023/12/07 9:37:49 AM GMT+5:30  Amit Prasad   T.Y.B.COM.  C  292  

62.   2023/12/07 10:49:25 AM GMT+5:30  prabhavathi Arumugam   T.Y.B.COM.  C  329  

63.   2023/12/07 11:02:14 AM GMT+5:30  Abhishek Prajapati   T.Y.B.COM.  D  436  

64.   2023/12/07 12:23:03 PM GMT+5:30  Anshuman Mishra   T.Y.B.COM.  D  382  

65.   2023/12/07 1:02:56 PM GMT+5:30  Udayraj  T.Y.B.COM.  C  246  

66.   2023/12/07 1:23:02 PM GMT+5:30  Tanvi vinod pardhi   T.Y.B.COM.  A  48  

67.   2023/12/07 9:07:23 AM GMT+5:30  ANIKET CHALKE  T.Y.B.COM.  A  5  
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▪ Day 3 - Students Attendance  
Attendance Taken Via Google Form                                                 Date: 8th December, 2023  

Sr.  

No.  Timestamp  Name of student.  Class  

Division  

Roll No.  

1.   2023/12/08 9:26:08 AM GMT+5:30 Swapnesh salunkhe  T.Y.B.COM. E 557 

2.   2023/12/08 9:26:09 AM GMT+5:30 Sarvesh khaire  T.Y.B.COM. C 315 

3.   

2023/12/08 9:27:05 AM GMT+5:30 

Laxmi Sushil Kumar 
jaiswar  T.Y.B.COM. B 139 

4.   

2023/12/08 9:27:06 AM GMT+5:30 Prachi Anil Randive  T.Y.B.COM. A 58 

5.   2023/12/08 9:27:09 AM GMT+5:30 Rupali shah T.Y.B.COM. B 167 

6.   2023/12/08 9:27:50 AM GMT+5:30 NIKHIL SHANKAR REDDY  T.Y.B.COM. A 62 

7.   2023/12/08 9:28:05 AM GMT+5:30 Praneah T.Y.B.COM. F 646 

8.   2023/12/08 9:28:07 AM GMT+5:30 Janhavi  Arun Damodar  T.Y.B.COM. D 422 

9.   2023/12/08 9:28:08 AM GMT+5:30 Vaishnavi Satish Dasore  S.Y.B.COM. A 12 

10.   2023/12/08 9:28:08 AM GMT+5:30 Manish kumar T.Y.B.COM. A 113 

11.   2023/12/08 9:28:10 AM GMT+5:30 Vaishnavi Jadhav  T.Y.B.COM. C 264 

12.   2023/12/08 9:28:13 AM GMT+5:30 Sonali Vilas Salve  T.Y.B.COM. D 427 

13.   2023/12/08 9:28:38 AM GMT+5:30 Sayyed rehan ali T.Y.B.COM. D 390 

14.   2023/12/08 9:28:44 AM GMT+5:30 Yash nag  S.Y.B.COM. A 42 

15.   2023/12/08 9:28:49 AM GMT+5:30 Musarrat shaikh  T.Y.B.COM. C 298 

16.   

2023/12/08 9:28:51 AM GMT+5:30 Ansari afsana  T.Y.B.COM. D 364 

17.   2023/12/08 9:28:58 AM GMT+5:30 Aishwarya T.Y.B.COM. C 320 

18.   2023/12/08 9:29:09 AM GMT+5:30 Sakshi dhulap  S.Y.B.COM. A 18 

19.   

2023/12/08 9:29:36 AM GMT+5:30 Khan Parveen  T.Y.B.COM. C 279 

20.   2023/12/08 9:29:51 AM GMT+5:30 Puja Aawale T.Y.B.COM. C 311 

21.   

2023/12/08 9:29:56 AM GMT+5:30 Aditya Sharma  T.Y.B.COM. A 76 

22.   2023/12/08 9:30:07 AM GMT+5:30 Sunita jaiswar  S.Y.B.COM. A 28 

23.   2023/12/08 9:30:09 AM GMT+5:30 Shreya Anil Rane  T.Y.B.COM. B 143 

24.   

2023/12/08 9:30:13 AM GMT+5:30 

Madhuri rammurat 
mourya S.Y.B.COM. D 473 

25.   2023/12/08 9:30:20 AM GMT+5:30 Manish Devare  T.Y.B.COM. C 252 

26.   2023/12/08 9:30:33 AM GMT+5:30 Shravani Ghanekar  T.Y.B.COM. A 11 

27.   2023/12/08 9:30:45 AM GMT+5:30 Dishant Mahesh katkar T.Y.B.COM. A 24 

28.   2023/12/08 9:30:51 AM GMT+5:30 Sarthak juwale  T.Y.B.COM. A 23 

29.   2023/12/08 9:30:56 AM GMT+5:30 Yash nag S.Y.B.COM. A 42 

30.   2023/12/08 9:31:03 AM GMT+5:30 Vaishnavi Satish Dasore  S.Y.B.COM. A 12 

31.   2023/12/08 9:31:04 AM GMT+5:30 RAVI SHANKAR  T.Y.B.COM. F 637 

32.   2023/12/08 9:31:21 AM GMT+5:30 Roshan jogendra Dharkar  T.Y.B.COM. C 254 

33.   2023/12/08 9:31:26 AM GMT+5:30 Yash nag S.Y.B.COM. A 42 

34.  2023/12/08 9:31:26 AM GMT+5:30 Minakshi kanojiya  T.Y.B.COM. C 273 

35.  2023/12/08 9:31:29 AM GMT+5:30 Lilam phoolchand jaiswar  T.Y.B.COM. A 20 

36.  2023/12/08 9:31:30 AM GMT+5:30 Soham katore  T.Y.B.COM. B 130 
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37.  2023/12/08 9:31:37 AM GMT+5:30 Priyanshi H Gupta  T.Y.B.COM. A 12 

38.  2023/12/08 9:31:44 AM GMT+5:30 Ankleshwar  T.Y.B.COM. C 265 

39.  2023/12/08 9:31:45 AM GMT+5:30 Prerna Rasal  T.Y.B.COM. C 294 

40.  2023/12/08 9:31:47 AM GMT+5:30 Prabhavathi Arumugam  T.Y.B.COM. C 329 

41.  2023/12/08 9:31:49 AM GMT+5:30 Hritika kamble  T.Y.B.COM. C 270 

42.  

2023/12/08 9:32:09 AM GMT+5:30 
Mannu baidyanath 
thakur  T.Y.B.COM. D 449 

43.  2023/12/08 9:32:21 AM GMT+5:30 Sachin kamble T.Y.B.COM. D 441 

44.  2023/12/08 9:32:40 AM GMT+5:30 Sunil Chaudhary  T.Y.B.COM. D 453 

45.  

2023/12/08 9:32:44 AM GMT+5:30 
Idrisi Mantasha Mohd. 
Shabbir  T.Y.B.COM. C 260 

46.  2023/12/08 9:32:46 AM GMT+5:30 Ninad Manjusha Chonkar T.Y.B.COM. E 492 

47.  2023/12/08 9:33:01 AM GMT+5:30 Abhishek  T.Y.B.COM. D 436 

48.  2023/12/08 9:33:24 AM GMT+5:30 Harsh Balu Pawar S.Y.B.COM. A 45 

49.  2023/12/08 9:33:29 AM GMT+5:30 Akash Nirmal  T.Y.B.COM. C 286 

50.  2023/12/08 9:33:37 AM GMT+5:30 khan Afreen  T.Y.B.COM. C 276 

51.  

2023/12/08 9:34:55 AM GMT+5:30 
Rajkumari Ravi Kumar 
Arya  T.Y.B.COM. F 625 

52.  2023/12/08 9:34:57 AM GMT+5:30 sangita arya T.Y.B.COM. E 583 

53.  2023/12/08 9:35:05 AM GMT+5:30 Subhash T.Y.B.COM. F 683 

54.  2023/12/08 9:35:18 AM GMT+5:30 Anchal Maddheshiya  T.Y.B.COM. E 600 

55.  2023/12/08 9:35:37 AM GMT+5:30 Prathamesh taral S.Y.B.COM. D 209 

56.  2023/12/08 9:36:31 AM GMT+5:30 Ruyee siddiqui T.Y.B.COM. C 303 

57.  2023/12/08 9:36:50 AM GMT+5:30 Riyazuddin khan T.Y.B.COM. E 599 

58.  2023/12/08 9:36:51 AM GMT+5:30 Soham katore  T.Y.B.COM. B 130 

59.  2023/12/08 9:37:08 AM GMT+5:30 Rohit kanjoya T.Y.B.COM. B 141 

60.  2023/12/08 9:38:40 AM GMT+5:30 Bindesh Kumar prajapati  T.Y.B.COM. F Yo 

61.  2023/12/08 9:41:43 AM GMT+5:30 Vishal Munna Das  T.Y.B.COM. E 493 

62.  2023/12/08 9:31:26 AM GMT+5:30 Minakshi kanojiya  T.Y.B.COM. C 273 
 


